+91 265 2335758



Transpek Industry Limited
Reg. Office:
6th Floor, Marble Arch
Race Course Circle
Vadodara - 390 007. Gujarat, (India)

Date: 10th July, 2019

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Service
Ground Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

Kind Attn: Corporate Service Department

Sub: Transpek Industry limited – Correction on the page Corporate Information on BSE website

Dear Sir,

We, introduce ourselves as Transpek industry limited, listed with stock exchange vide our . Scrip Code 506687.

We would like to inform your good office that while viewing our scrip code on BSE website, we found few errors in the information related to filing and other information. You are requested to kindly change the said information:

- 1. Mr. Bimal V. Mehta Managing Director Please change the designation to 'Managing Director' from Executive Director and
- 2. Please correct the Email ID of Registrars & Transfer Agents, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited from vadodara@linktime.co.in to vadodara@linkintime.co.in.

You are requested to kindly carry out the corrections mentioned above and do the needful in the matter.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

For Transpek Industry Limited

Alak D. Vyas

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





Works.
At. & Post: Ekalbara
Taluka: Padra
Dist.: Vadodara - 391 440
Gujarat (India)
Ph.: +91-2662-244444, 244318, 244309
Fax: +91-2662-244439, 244207



www.transpek.com
WEBSITE
inquiry@transpek.com
FMA11